Because the Master District provides retail water and sanitary sewer service to all customers in the area within all eleven Participant
Districts, including the District, the District does not expect to have any revenues from water and sanitary sewer operations to pay
its operation and maintenance expenses.

Operating Statement

The following statement sets forth in condensed form the historical results of operation of the District’s General Fund. Accounting
principles customarily employed in the determination of net revenues have been observed and in all instances exclude depreciation.
Such summary is based upon information obtained from the District’s audited financial statements and the District’s bookkeeping
records. Reference is made to such statements and records for further and more complete information.

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank

32

PRO-FORMA DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

(1)  Interest calculated at 4.8 percent per annum for purposes of illustration.  Preliminary, subject to change.

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank

Fiscal Year Outstanding Total

Ending, Debt Debt

30-Sep Service Principal Interest Total Service

2019 -$   -$   48,267$   48,267$   48,267$

2020 -   -   96,000   96,000   96,000

2021 -   45,000   96,000   141,000   141,000

2022 -   50,000   93,840   143,840   143,840

2023 -   50,000   91,440   141,440   141,440

2024 -   55,000   89,040   144,040   144,040

2025 -   55,000   86,400   141,400   141,400

2026 -   60,000   83,760   143,760   143,760

2027 -   60,000   80,880   140,880   140,880

2028 -   65,000   78,000   143,000   143,000

2029 -   65,000   74,880   139,880   139,880

2030 -   70,000   71,760   141,760   141,760

2031 -   75,000   68,400   143,400   143,400

2032 -   75,000   64,800   139,800   139,800

2033 -   80,000   61,200   141,200   141,200

2034 -   85,000   57,360   142,360   142,360

2035 -   90,000   53,280   143,280   143,280

2036 -   95,000   48,960   143,960   143,960

2037 -   100,000   44,400   144,400   144,400

2038 -   100,000   39,600   139,600   139,600
2039 -   105,000   34,800   139,800   139,800
2040 -   110,000   29,760   139,760   139,760
2041 -   120,000   24,480   144,480   144,480
2042 -   125,000   18,720   143,720   143,720
2043 130,000   12,720   142,720   142,720
2044 -   135,000   6,480   141,480   141,480

Total -$   2,000,000$   1,555,227$   3,555,227$   3,555,227$

Projected Average Annual Debt Service (2019-2044)..... 136,739$

Projected Maximum Annual Debt Service (2041)..... 144,480$

The Bonds
 (1)

33

LEGAL MATTERS

Legal Proceedings

Issuance of the Bonds is subject to the approving legal opinion of the Attorney General of Texas to the effect that the Bonds are
valid and binding obligations of the District payable from the proceeds of an annual ad valorem tax levied, without legal limit as to
rate or amount, upon all taxable property within the District. Issuance of the Bonds is also subject to the legal opinion of McCall,